

ARB EX 232 OF 2022

Order no.13

Date 28.02.2025

Decree/holder files hazira through ld advocate.

W/o has not yet been file.

JDR files petition prays for argument through ld advocate.

Ld advocate for both sides none appears.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 09.07.2025 for hearing petition date 28.02.25.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**

**( JO CODE WB 00742)**